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FACTS at a GLANCE
Programs Off ered

Internati onal Programs

SDSU & Engineering Profi les (FALL 2016)

Summer Programs:
•  Furtwangen, Germany
•  Krakow, Poland
•  Pisa, Italy

Semester Programs:
•  Hannover, Germany
•  Kagoshima, Japan
•  Sejong, South Korea
•  Sydney, Australia, and more!

Engineers Without Borders:
•  Water and solar projects 
   with Lati n American and 
   Nati ve American Tribes

Undergraduate Enrollment by Major 
Aerospace Engineering     
Civil Engineering     
Computer Engineering    
Constructi on Engineering    
Electrical Engineering      
Environmental Engineering  
Mechanical Engineering 

400
679
414

88
568
232

1,336

Total:  3,717

Master’s and Doctoral Enrollment by Area 

Aerospace  Engineering     

Bioengineering     

Civil Engineering     

Electrical Engineering      

Environmental Engineering  

Mechanical Engineering

32

22

63

156

12

101

Total:  386

SDSU Total Enrollment:  34,688
Students of Ethnic Minoriti es: 53.2% 
(Hispanic, Lati no 29.9%)

Engineering Total Enrollment:  4,103

Total Degrees Granted in 2015-16:  621 
(Men - 513; Women - 108)

Bachelor’s Degrees*
Aerospace Engineering
Civil Engineering
Computer Engineering
Constructi on Engineering
Electrical Engineering
Environmental Engineering
Mechanical Engineering 
Bioengineering Emphasis (ME)

Minor
Engineering

Certi fi cate Program
Rehabilitati on Technology

Master of Science (M.S.) or 
Master of Engineering (M. Engr.) Degrees
Aerospace Engineering
Bioengineering
Civil Engineering
Electrical Engineering
Mechanical Engineering

Doctoral Degrees with UCSD
Engineering Sciences:
Bioengineering
Electrical & Computer Engineering
Mechanical & Aerospace Engineering
Structural Engineering
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The Insti tute for Internati onal Educati on’s Open Doors report, ranks SDSU at No. 9 in the nati on 
for study abroad using data from the 2014-15 academic year. With the rapid globalizati on of the 
engineering workplace, SDSU’s College of Engineering off ers numerous internati onal programs to 
give students the opportunity to study abroad.

The new 85,000 sqft  Engineering &
Interdisciplinary Sciences (EIS) 
Complex will have 11,500 sqft  of 
instructural space and 17,000 sqft  of 
research space.

 

Engineering & Interdisciplinary 
Sciences (EIS) Complex

Engineering Undergraduate Applicati ons:  8,133
Acceptance Rate:  42%
First-ti me Freshman & Transfer Enrollment:  1,041

*All Bachelor’s Degree programs are accredited by the: 
Engineering Accreditati on Commission of ABET

htt p://www.abet.org

SDSU is constructi ng a new EIS 
Complex to foster collaborati on and 
innovati on that will accelerate 
SDSU’s climb into the ranks of the 
top public research universiti es. 

Expected occupancy in early 2018
sdsu.edu/eis

College of Engineering

The SDSU Georgia Program off ers Bachelor’s Degrees in Electrical, Computer, Civil, Environmental 
and Constructi on Engineering in Tbilisi, Georgia.  Partner insti tuti ons include:  Tbilisi State Univer-
sity, Ilia State University and Georgian Technological University.
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