

Administration

Dr. Morteza Monte Mehrabadi Dean

Dr. Eugene Olevsky Associate Dean for Graduate Studies & Research

Theresa Garcia Assistant Dean for Student Affairs Kim DuFour Senior Director of Development Natasha Celise Director, MESA

Michelle Bunn Affiliate Director, PLTW Brittany Field Coordinator, Troops to Engineers

Departments

Dr. Ping Lu, Chair Aerospace Engineering Dr. Janusz Supernak, Interim Chair Civil, Construction & Environmental Engineering Dr. Chris Mi, Chair Electrical & Computer Engineering Dr. John Abraham, Chair Mechanical Engineering

Engineering & Interdisciplinary Sciences (EIS) Complex

SDSU is constructing a new EIS Complex to foster collaboration and innovation that will accelerate SDSU's climb into the ranks of the top public research universities.



The new **85,000 sqft** Engineering & Interdisciplinary Sciences (EIS) Complex will have **11,500 sqft** of instructural space and **17,000 sqft** of research space.

Expected occupancy in early 2018 sdsu.edu/eis

.....

San Diego State University 5500 Campanile Drive San Diego, CA 92182-1326 (619) 594-6061 www.engineering.sdsu.edu

FACTS at a GLANCE

Programs Offered

Bachelor's Degrees*

Aerospace Engineering Civil Engineering Computer Engineering Construction Engineering Electrical Engineering Environmental Engineering Mechanical Engineering Bioengineering Emphasis (ME)

Minor

Engineering

Certificate Program Rehabilitation Technology Master of Science (M.S.) or Master of Engineering (M. Engr.) Degrees Aerospace Engineering Bioengineering Civil Engineering Electrical Engineering Mechanical Engineering

Doctoral Degrees with UCSD

Engineering Sciences: Bioengineering Electrical & Computer Engineering Mechanical & Aerospace Engineering Structural Engineering

*All Bachelor's Degree programs are accredited by the: Engineering Accreditation Commission of ABET http://www.abet.org

SDSU & Engineering Profiles (FALL 2016)

Undergraduate Enrollment by Major

	Total: 3,717
Mechanical Engineering	1,336
Environmental Engineering	232
Electrical Engineering	568
Construction Engineering	88
Computer Engineering	414
Civil Engineering	679
Aerospace Engineering	400

SDSU Total Enrollment: 34,688

Students of Ethnic Minorities: 53.2% (Hispanic, Latino 29.9%)

Master's and Doctoral Enrollment by Area

Aerospace Engineering	32
Bioengineering	22
Civil Engineering	63
Electrical Engineering	156
Environmental Engineering	12
Mechanical Engineering	101
	Total: 386

Engineering Total Enrollment: 4,103

Total Degrees Granted in 2015-16: 621 (Men - 513; Women - 108)

Engineering Undergraduate Applications: 8,133 Acceptance Rate: 42% First-time Freshman & Transfer Enrollment: 1,041

International Programs

The Institute for International Education's Open Doors report, ranks SDSU at No. 9 in the nation for study abroad using data from the 2014-15 academic year. With the rapid globalization of the engineering workplace, SDSU's College of Engineering offers numerous international programs to give students the opportunity to study abroad.

The SDSU Georgia Program offers Bachelor's Degrees in Electrical, Computer, Civil, Environmental and Construction Engineering in Tbilisi, Georgia. Partner institutions include: Tbilisi State University, Ilia State University and Georgian Technological University.

Summer Programs:

- Furtwangen, Germany
- Krakow, Poland
- Pisa, Italy

Semester Programs:

- Hannover, Germany
- Kagoshima, Japan
- Sejong, South Korea
- Sydney, Australia, and more!

Engineers Without Borders:

• Water and solar projects with Latin American and Native American Tribes